
2024 RGVGCA/BROWNSVILLE JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos = 429 1 Nayeli Barrera (Los Fresnos) = 101

2 Weslaco High B = 456 *2 Sophia O'Bell (Brownsville Veterans Mem) = 103

3 Brownsville Veterans Memorial = 459 3 Nicole Jimenez (Los Fresnos) = 103

4 Brownsville Lopez = 465 4 Jodi Torres (Weslaco High B) = 106

5 Brownsville Rivera = 474 5 Annalise Molina (Los Fresnos) = 108

6 Mercedes = 485 6 Frida Flores (Brownsville Rivera) = 110

7 Julianne Castillo (Weslaco High B) = 112

8 Kailey Saldaña (Brownsville Lopez) = 112

9 Laeilani Gamez (Brownsville Veterans Mem) = 115

10 4 tied in 10th at 116 = 116

  * - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

Date:  November 11, 2024 (Monday)

Field:  37 players

Course:  Riverbend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Conditions: Sunny and Calm   85°   4-7 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

10 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

21 Violet Guerra (McAllen Memorial) = 120

26 Riley Henry (McAllen Memorial) = 121

10 Londyn Sosa (McAllen Memorial) = 116

34 Renata Blaido (Brownsville Lopez) = 125

18 Edith Moreno (Weslaco East) = 119

36 Karime Lopez (Weslaco East) = 126

21 Brianna Monsevais (Weslaco East) = 120

18 Ashley Marquez (Brownsville Porter) = 119

16 Gertrudis Hernandez (Brownsville Porter) = 118

30 Daisy Gomez (Brownsville Porter) = 123



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos 2nd Weslaco High B

1 Nayeli Barrera = 101 7 Julianne Castillo = 112

3 Nicole Jimenez = 103 4 Jodi Torres = 106

21 Natalia Yanez = 120 28 Kaiden Cantu = 122

14 Ainhoa Nuñez = 117 28 Kara Caballero = 122

5 Annalise Molina = 108 10 Emmarie Gonzales = 116

TEAM TOTAL:  = 429 TEAM TOTAL:  = 456

3rd Brownsville Veterans Memorial 4th Brownsville Lopez

2 Sophia O'Bell = 103 7 Kailey Saldaña = 112

26 Nhia Garza = 121 36 Valeria Salazar = 126

9 Laeilani Gamez = 115 18 Samantha Arguello = 119

21 Kayla Aldape = 120 10 Zoe Guevara = 116

16 Camila Blaido = 118

TEAM TOTAL:  = 459 TEAM TOTAL:  = 465

5th Brownsville Rivera 6th Mercedes

6 Frida Flores = 110 21 Melanie Martinez = 120

14 Sofia Ibarra = 117 34 Mia Cuello = 125

30 Ruby Uribe = 123 10 Briana Zamarripa = 116

32 Deena Brown = 124 32 Emily Oyoque = 124

TEAM TOTAL:  = 474 TEAM TOTAL:  = 485



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Nayeli Barrera Los Fresnos 101

2 Sophia O'Bell Brownsville Veterans Memorial 103

3 Nicole Jimenez Los Fresnos 103

4 Jodi Torres Weslaco High B 106

5 Annalise Molina Los Fresnos 108

6 Frida Flores Brownsville Rivera 110

7 Julianne Castillo Weslaco High B 112

Kailey Saldaña Brownsville Lopez 112

9 Laeilani Gamez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 115

10 Emmarie Gonzales Weslaco High B 116

Zoe Guevara Brownsville Lopez 116

Briana Zamarripa Mercedes 116

Londyn Sosa (ind) McAllen Memorial 116

14 Ainhoa Nuñez Los Fresnos 117

Sofia Ibarra Brownsville Rivera 117

16 Camila Blaido Brownsville Lopez 118

Gertrudis Hernandez (ind) Brownsville Porter 118

18 Samantha Arguello Brownsville Lopez 119

Edith Moreno (ind) Weslaco East 119

Ashley Marquez (ind) Brownsville Porter 119

21 Natalia Yanez Los Fresnos 120

Kayla Aldape Brownsville Veterans Memorial 120

Melanie Martinez Mercedes 120

Violet Guerra (ind) McAllen Memorial 120

Brianna Monsevais (ind) Weslaco East 120

26 Nhia Garza Brownsville Veterans Memorial 121

Riley Henry (ind) McAllen Memorial 121

28 Kaiden Cantu Weslaco High B 122

Kara Caballero Weslaco High B 122

30 Ruby Uribe Brownsville Rivera 123

Daisy Gomez (ind) Brownsville Porter 123

32 Deena Brown Brownsville Rivera 124

Emily Oyoque Mercedes 124

34 Mia Cuello Mercedes 125

Renata Blaido (ind) Brownsville Lopez 125

36 Valeria Salazar Brownsville Lopez 126

Karime Lopez (ind) Weslaco East 126


